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Particulars FY19 FY20 FY21 9MFY22

Revenue from Operations 3,756.70 2,575.41 6,520.61 11,420.56

Total Income 3,756.71 2,578.12 6,529.07 11,443.72

Operating Expenses 3,673.15 2,383.06 6,230.20 10,623.73

EBITDA (excl. OI) 83.55 192.35 290.41 796.83

EBITDA % 2.2% 7.5% 4.5% 7.0%

Finance Cost 0.11 50.22 71.87 35.99

Depreciation & Ammortization 9.19 76.82 87.79 72.27

Profit Before Tax 74.26 68.02 139.21 711.73

Profit After Tax 57.77 48.57 104.43 526.56

Earnings Per Share (₹) 2.00 1.68 3.61 9.43

(in ₹ Lakhs)
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Narration FY19 FY20 FY21
Shareholders' Funds 165.43 214.00 318.43
Non Current Liabilities 279.77 1,033.53 1,033.16

Long Term Borrowings 278.40 1,033.53 1,033.16
Current Liabilities 403.10 665.03 450.41

Short Term Borrowings 0.00 316.59 336.55
Trade Payables 372.4 315.57 15.99

Total Equity and Liabilities 848.30 1,912.56 1,802.00

Non Current Assets 509.20 568.41 629.21
Tangible Assets 475.58 560.99 607.5
CWIP 33.50 0.00 0.00

Current Assets 339.10 1,344.15 1,172.79
Inventories 173.36 712.59 714.71
Trade Receivables 81.32 553.61 26.19
Cash & Bank Balances 13.59 1.69 30.09

Total Assets 848.30 1,912.56 1,802.00

(in ₹ Lakhs)



Cash Flow Summary
Financial Statements

27kotyark.com

Narration FY19 FY20 FY21

Cash from Operating Activities 86.94 (994.37) 199.31

Cash from Investing Activities (367.54) (135.00) (151.17)

Cash from Financing Activities 278.31 1117.48 (26.34)

Net Cash Flow (2.28) (11.90) 21.79

Cash at the Beginning of Year 15.87 13.59 1.69

Cash at the End of Year 13.59 1.69 23.48

(in ₹ Lakhs)
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Shareholding Pattern
(As of October 29, 2021)

72.22%

27.78%

Promoter Holding

Public Holding

Current Market Price 354.40

52 Week High/Low 366.80/67.90

Market Capitalization 293.26 Crore

Shares Outstanding 0.83 Crore

NSE Scrip Code KOTYARK
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(₹ in crores)

98%
Q3FY22 Revenue from Operations at 
4,790.80 Lakhs compared to 2,423.77 
Lakhs in Q3FY21

1,722%
Q3FY22 EBITDA at 480.18 Lakhs 
compared to 26.36 Lakhs in Q3FY21

2,283%
Q3FY22 PAT at 329.17 Lakhs 
compared to -15.08 Lakhs in Q3FY21

Profit & Loss Summary
Q3FY22 Result Discussion
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Particulars Q3FY22 Q2FY22 Q3FY21 YoY % QoQ % 9MFY22 9MFY21

Revenue from Operations 4,790.80 5,178.66 2,423.77 98% (7%) 11,420.56 5,473.47

Total Income 4,791.13 5,203.91 2,423.85 98% (8%) 11,443.72 5,478.50

Operating Expenses 4,310.62 4,889.11 2,397.41 80% (12%) 10,623.73 5,330.41

EBITDA (excl. OI) 480.18 289.55 26.36 1722% 66% 796.83 143.06

EBITDA % 10.0% 5.6% 1.1% 894 bps 443 bps 7.0% 2.6%

Finance Cost 11.00 13.15 17.16 (36%) (16%) 35.99 53.76

Depreciation & Ammortization 24.97 23.65 25.26 (1%) 6% 72.27 69.15

Profit Before Tax 444.54 278.00 (15.98) 2882% 60% 711.73 25.18

Profit After Tax 329.17 206.93 (15.08) 2283% 59% 526.56 16.53

Earnings Per Share (₹) 5.90 4.95 (0.52) 1235% 19% 9.43 0.57
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Mr. Gaurang
Rameshchandra Shah
CHAIRMAN AND 
MANAGING D IRECTOR

I am happy to announce that our 
performance this quarter has exceeded our 
expectations, as we have recorded a revenue 
of INR 4790.80 Lakhs as compared to INR 
2423.77 Lakhs in the corresponding quarter 
of previous financial year. This growth can be 
attributed to our monumental volume 
growth of about 299% on a Y-o-Y basis, 
along with an overall improvement in our 
realizations to the tune of 28%. Our EBITDA 
has subsequently increased as well, from INR 
26.36 Lakhs in Q3FY21 to INR 480.18 Lakhs in 
this quarter, charting a growth of 1722% on a 
Y-o-Y basis. Our EBITDA margins grew from 
1.1% in Q3FY21 to 10.0% in Q3FY22, an 
increase of 894 basis points.
I am also happy to report that currently we 
are in the advanced stage of exploring the 
potential of carbon credits in our business. 
Our internal team aided by consultants, are 
of the understanding that as per our current 

scale of operations, we are eligible for 
approximately ~4 lakh units of carbon credit 
annually. We will be happy to share more 
details on this front, as and when we have 
further clarity.

As we set out to revolutionize the fuel 
industry by engaging in sustainable 
alternative energy, we are pleased with the 
direction that has been accorded by the 
Indian government. We are certain that 
policy changes such as the envisaged 5% 
blending targets of biodiesel in diesel by 
2030, will augment our performance in the 
coming years and will enable us to realize 
our goal of becoming the leading biodiesel 
manufacturer in India. Furthermore, our 
positive performance in this quarter and the 
previous ones add legitimacy to our goals 
and we are confident that we will be able to 
deliver on our promises. ~4 Lakh Units

Potential Carbon Credits Opportunity 
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KOTYARK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Safe Harbor 
This document which has been prepared by Kotyark Industries Limited (the “Company”, “Kotyark”), have been
prepared solely for information purposes and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to
purchase or subscribe for any securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any
contract or binding commitment whatsoever. No offering of securities of the Company will be made except by
means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the Company.

This document has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company
considers reliable, but the Company makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, whatsoever, and
no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents
of this Document. This Document may not be all inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you
may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Document is
expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Document may contain statements regarding the Company’s market
opportunity and business prospects that are individually and collectively forward-looking statements. Such
forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to known and unknown
risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. These risks and uncertainties include, but are
not limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various international markets,
the performance of the industry in India and world-wide, competition, the company’s ability to successfully
implement its strategy, the Company’s future levels of growth and expansion, technological implementation,
changes and advancements, changes in revenue, income or cash flows, the Company’s market preferences and
its exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The Company’s actual results, levels of activity, performance
or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this Document.
The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this Document.
Any forward- looking statements and projections made by third parties included in this Document are not
adopted by the Company and the Company is not responsible for such third-party statements and projections.

Please note – some images used in the presentation are for illustrative purposes and may not represent actual
images of the assets of the Company.

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
KOTYARK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

info@kotyark.com


